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Description automatically generated] Whitmore Union Elementary School District
		    Whitmore Elementary School
		  PO Box 10, 30611 Whitmore Road
		          Whitmore, CA 96096
		     530-472-3243  fax 530-472-1127
	

		Staff can be reached at 530-472-3243, office will redirect call or take 
           messages

	NAME
	Position
	
	EMAIL
	

	Administration
	
	
	
	

	Tony Moebes
	Superintendent/Principal
	
	tmoebes@wujesd.org
	

	
	
	
	
	

	Linda Barneby
	Administrative Executive Assistant
	
	lbarneby@wujesd.org
	

	
	
	
	
	

	Classified
	
	
	
	

	Melissa Brehmer
	Registrar/Secretary
	
	mbrehmer@wujesd.org
	

	
	
	
	
	

	Verna Heideman
	Accounts Payable/Accounts Receivable Clerk
	
	vheideman@wujesd.org
	

	
	
	
	
	

	Sandy Hawkins
	4-8th Paraprofessional
	
	shawkins@wujesd.org
	

	
	
	
	
	

	Char Novack
	K-8 Paraprofessional
	
	cnovack@wujesd.org
	

	
	
	
	
	

	Darla Harper
	K-8 Paraprofessional
	
	dharper@wujesd.org
	

	
	
	
	
	

	Becky Childers
	Cook/Food Manager
	
	bchilders@wujesd.org
	

	
	
	
	
	

	Nick Ciampi
	K-8 grade Music Instructor
	
	nciampi@wujesd.org
	

	
	
	
	
	

	Certificated
	
	
	
	

	Laura Shackelford
	Science & Resource Teacher
	
	lshackelford@wujesd.org
	

	
	
	
	
	

	Amanda Wentz
	Social Studies & Resource teacher
	
	awentz@wujesd.org
	

	
	
	
	
	

	JoAnn Glass
	K-8 Home Room Teacher
	
	jglass@wujesd.org
	

	
	
	
	
	

	Kimberly Shaw
	K-8 grade Home School Coordinator & Teacher
	
	kshaw@wujesd.org
	

	
	
	
	
	

	Andrea Rodrigues
	K-8 grade Home School Teacher
	
	arodrigues@wujesd.org
	

	
	
	
	
	

	Lezlie Winberry
	K-8 grade Home School Teacher
	
	lwinberry@wujesd.org
	

	
	
	
	
	

	Services
	
	
	
	

	Jennifer Wagner
	School Psychologist
	
	jwagner@mvjpa.com
	

	Sabrina Thomas
	Resource Teacher
	
	sthomas@mvjpa.com
	

	Autumn Slote
	School Nurse
	
	aslote@mvjpa.com
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